ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.WLIOI/R/E/21/00083

Applicant Name		NARENDRA AGARWAL			
Text of Application		RTI- WII-DEHRADUN.2021			
Reply of Application		Dear Applicant Kindly see the attached reply.			
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks	
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	22/12/2021	Nodal Officer		
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	24/12/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Monali Sen	
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/01/2022	Monali Sen- (CPIO)		
			Print		





Date: $\frac{18}{12}^{4}$ January, 2022

No. WII/RTI/CPIO/2021-22 (Qtr-III)/79

To,

Shri Narendra Agarwal P.O. Box-33, Taranagar, Churu, Pin:331304 Email: trn240515@bsnl.in

Sub.: Information under RTI Act, 2005-reg.

Ref.: Your Online RTI No. WLIOI/R/E/21/00083 dated 22/12/2021

Sir,

Please refer to your application cited above under RTI Act, 2005. In this context, point-wise response to your queries is given below:

Information Sought under RTI	Reply			
On direction of hon'ble Supreme Court of India, a committee has constituted on study of feasibility over Under-ground EHV lines laid down in Great Indian bustard (GIB) habitant area's. Please provide followings information under the RTIA-2005.				
 A copy of Official -Memorandum (OM) toward constitution of expert committee. 	No information available			
2. Provide a copy of Feasibility Report of the constituted expert committee alongwith annexure's or opinion of other expert's of the sector, if any.	No information availalble			

If you are not satisfied with the aforesaid reply, you may appeal to the Dr. Dhananjai Mohan, Director & Appellate Authority, Wildlife Institute of India, Post Box 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun – 248 001, Ph. 0135-2640910.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, (Dr. Monali Sen, IFS) N.O. & CPIO (RTI)